FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

05-08-2000



	ОМВ 0651-0027	PATENT C						
		101349519	s. 214					
	, RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET	, 125.					
-	4.19.00	PATENTS ONLY	29/					
F	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
	Submission Type Conveyance Type							
	X New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other						
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc	ies)					
4	Reel # Frame #		cret File					
7	Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date					
1122147	Name (line 1) Stig LILLELUND		Month Day Year 2/24/2000					
29	Name (line 2)							
p	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year					
	Name (line 1) Jakob HEIBERG		2/24/2000					
	Name (line 2)							
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached					
	Name (line 1) Dart Industries Inc.	Dart Industries Inc.						
	Name (line 2)	(line 2) receiving domicile States, a						
	Address (line 1) P.O. Box 779001	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
	Address (line 2)	Separate docu						
	Address (line 3) Orlando	Florida 32877						
	City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
ļ	Name							
	Address (line 1)							
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 4)							
}		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
5/00	/2000 DHGUYEN 00000224 040120 29122147							

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone Number[(407) 826-8817
Name	Taylor J. Ross			
Address (line 1)	Dart Industries Inc.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 779001			
Address (line 3)	Orlando, Florida 32877	,		
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the atta	ached conveyance docur	ment # 2
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (L		, · · ·
Pater	nt Application Number(s)		Pater	nt Number(s)
		1		
	neing filed together with a new Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, en	ter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 2/24/2000
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter l	PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tota	l number of	properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A		sed [Deposit Account X	
	yment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be posit Accoun		# 04-0120
	Aı	uthorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement and	d Signature			
attached indicated				
Taylor J.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1 m	/ Vianatura	4/19/00
Name of	f Person Signing	, S	ignature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0318 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	
Enter additional C	- Limit is additional flattings of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) H.	anne Dalsgaard JEPPESEN	2/24/2000
Name (line 2)		
(Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ro	obert H.C.M. DAENEN	Month Day Year 2/1.0/2000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		HOIM BE TO SEE
Name of the last		
Name (line 2)		221
Receiving Par		s attached 2562
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	. S
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (ii)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Not done and the second		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Addrage (in a		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) State/Country Zip Co	JUE
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	me property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
1 1		I I

PATENT

REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS. We.

Stig Lillelund;

Jakob Heiberg:

Hanne Dalsgaard Jeppesen; Robert H. C. M. Daenen;

residing at

Garderhoivei 33, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark Gronnevaenge 15, DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark

Rudevang 108, DK-2840 Holte, Denmark Boesmolenstraat 11, B-1540, Herne, Belgium

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

SOAP DISH WITH RING HOLDER

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by us from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country

therefor, executed by us on

(1st Inventor)

(2nd Inventor)

(3rd Inventor)

(4th Inventor)

, 2000:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0320 and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations. Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by our said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of our said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) herein below indicated:

Date Fos 24, 200	Ist Inventor	&		
		Stig (First Name)	(Middle Name)	Lillelund (Last Name)
Date February 29, 2000	2nd Inventor	Jaw6 6	The	, ,
1		Jakob (First Name)	(M: 441 - VI)	Heiberg
		(Pirst Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date 24 123 2017	3rd Inventor	MMM	n	
		Hanne	Dalsgaard	Jeppesen
		(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Date to flow	4th Inventor	SetH171	4/ Mach	_
the state	in miremore	Robert	Н. С. М.	Daenen
\mathcal{L}	1	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)

RECORDED: 04/19/2000